1267549.06

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

KENTUCKY CARBON PROCESSING, LLC

The undersigned organizer, D. B. Kazee, executes these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming and does hereby form a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky in accordance with the following provisions.

ARTICLE I NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is Kentucky Carbon Processing, LLC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address of the initial principal office of the limited liability company in the Commonwealth of Kentucky is **P. O. Box 22696, Lexington, Kentucky 40522**.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The registered agent and the registered office of the limited liability company in the Commonwealth of Kentucky is **D. B. Kazee**, **1620 Richmond Road**, Lexington, Kentucky 40522.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The company is to be member managed with management authority to be exercised in accordance with the operating agreement of the company.

ARTICLE V PERIOD OF DURATION

The duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual, save and until its dissolution in accord with the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act and the Operating Agreement of the company.

ARTICLE VI

Except as otherwise provided by Kentucky law, no member, manager, agent or employee of the company shall be personally liable for the debts, obligations, or liabilities

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 3/14/2023 3:48 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

mmoore

of the company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, or for the acts or omissions of any other member, manager, agent or employee of the company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following has executed these Articles of Organization on March 13th, 2023.

Mar

D. B. KAZEE, ORGANIZER/MEMBER

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned hereby consents to serve as the registered agent for Kentucky Carbon Processing, LLC, as of March 13th, 2023.

D. B. KAZEE, REGISTERED AGENT

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

D. B. Kazee, Attorney Kazee Law Office P.O. BOX 22696 Lexington, Kentucky 40522

